tender document (tender fees), Both Technical Bid and Financial Bid should be submitted in technical and financial folder concurrently duly digitally signed by the Bidders through the website 
https://wbtenders.gov.in. 

Earnest Money / Bid Guarantee: Earnest Money Deposit amounting to Rs. 29,461.62/- (Rupees twenty nine thousand four hundred sixty one and sixty two paise only), shall be submitted through 
online mode through the e-Tendering portal (https://wbtenders.gov.in). All offline instruments like 
Bank Draft, Pay Order etc. is stopped for e-tender procurement. In case of unsuccessful/ rejected